

## City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES 24-253 Version: 2

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: City Council

**Final action:** 2/21/2024

Title: Authorizing the Fire Department to apply for the 2024 Workplace Wellness Community Grant for up to

\$5,000 from the Saint Paul Area Chamber of Commerce for health and wellness equipment for

firefighters at the fire stations.

**Sponsors:** Mitra Jalali

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/22/2024	2	Mayor's Office	Signed	
2/21/2024	2	City Council	Adopted	Pass

Authorizing the Fire Department to apply for the 2024 Workplace Wellness Community Grant for up to \$5,000 from the Saint Paul Area Chamber of Commerce for health and wellness equipment for firefighters at the fire stations.

WHEREAS, the Fire Department would like to apply for the 2024 Workplace Wellness Community Grant to purchase health and wellness equipment for firefighters; and

WHEREAS, the total grant amount provided by the Saint Paul Area Chamber of Commerce could be up to \$5,000 for the health and wellness equipment for firefighters at the fire stations, and now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, the City Council authorizes the Fire Department to apply for the 2023 Workplace Wellness Community Grant.